House Resolution No. 4613

Whereas, Lester and Evelyn (Martin) Plummer, treasured residents of Knob Lick, Missouri, will commemorate the very extraordinary occasion of their Seventy-fifth Wedding Anniversary with a special celebration on November 15, 2003, at Plummer Theater; and

Whereas, it seems as if Lester and Evelyn Plummer have been together forever since that blissful day on November 10, 1928, when they began their lives together as husband and wife by exchanging their sacred nuptial vows during a beautiful wedding ceremony in Farmington; and

Whereas, as they proudly mark this splendid milestone in their life, Lester and Evelyn Plummer will undoubtedly look back with satisfaction upon all that has transpired since they pledged their eternal love to one another and began their long, joyful walk down life's path; and

Whereas, over the course of the past seven and one-half decades, Lester and Evelyn Plummer have had the pleasure of watching their family grow to include two children, Jim Plummer and Darrell Plummer; five grandchildren; and seven great-grandchildren; and

Whereas, Lester Plummer, a retired carpenter and farmer, enjoys breeding Blue Mountain Shepherds and supporting Masonic Lodge #234; while Evelyn likes to spend time quilting for her family and visiting with others at the Friendly Folks Extension Club; and

Whereas, Lester and Evelyn Plummer have distinguished themselves as a truly remarkable couple, whose seventy-five years of shared joy and contentment so beautifully illustrate the strength, grace, and splendor of the lasting marriage bond:

Now, therefore, be it resolved that we, the members of the Missouri House of Representatives, Ninety-second General Assembly, join unanimously in extending our most hearty congratulations to Lester and Evelyn Plummer upon the joyous occasion of their Seventy-fifth Wedding Anniversary and in wishing them only the best as they continue their journey together forever walking hand-in-hand along life's path; and

Be it further resolved that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for Mr. and Mrs. Lester Plummer, as a measure of our esteem for them.

Offered by	
Representative Kevin	n Engler
District No. 106	
I, Catherine L. Hanaway, Speake	er of the House of
Representatives, Ninety-second	General Assembly, First
Regular Session, do certify that	the above is a true and
correct copy of House Resolutio	n No. 4613, adopted
November 6, 2003.	
Catherine L. Hanaway, Speaker	